

Press Release

Dr. Holger Horn appointed Deputy Chairman of MünchenerHyp's Board of Management

Munich, 22 December 2021 – The Supervisory Board of Münchener Hypothekenbank eG (MünchenerHyp) announced today that it has appointed Dr. Holger Horn (47) as the Bank's Deputy Chairman of the Board of Management effective 1 January 2022.

Dr. Horn has been a member of MünchenerHyp's Board of Management since 1 January 2019. As the Bank's CRO he is particularly responsible for the areas of risk controlling, regulation, transaction management property finance, transaction management capital market, as well as workout management.

MünchenerHyp's Board of Management consists of Dr. Louis Hagen (CEO), Dr. Holger Horn (CRO) und Ulrich Scheer (CFO).

For additional information please contact:

Dr Benno-Eide Siebs Press spokesman Head of Communications and Marketing Central Services Münchener Hypothekenbank eG Karl-Scharnagl-Ring 10, 80539 Munich Telephone +49 89 5387-2020 benno-eide.siebs@muenchenerhyp.de